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Net profit for the quarter ending 30th Ashwin, 2080

Details about the distributable profit for the Quarter :
2,544,463

1. Appropriations

559,782

1.1 Profit required to be appropriated to :
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INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Unaudited Condensed Statement of Financial Po
As on Quarter ended 30th Ashwin, 2080

Figures in NPR

Assets

This Quarter
Ending

Immediate Previous
Year Quarter Ending

Cash and cash equivalent

5,709,217

6,675,753

a. General Reserve

508,893

b. Capital Redemption Reserve -

c. Exchange Fluctuation Fund

d. Corporate Social Responsibility Fund

25,445

e. Employees Training Fund

f. Client Protection Fund

25,445

g. Other

1.2 Profit required to be transferd to Regulatory Reserve:

935,990

a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve

935,990

b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve

Due from Nepal Rastra Bank

26,194,331

26,799,596

Placement with Bank and Financial Institutions

120,296,880

112,361,445

Derivative financial instruments

Other trading assets

Loan and advances to B/FIs

Loan and advances to Customers

4,577,360,691

5,196,526,002

Investment Securities

1,000,000

1,000,000

Current Tax Assets/Liabilities

Investment in Subsidiaries

23,802,163

18,653,342

Net profit for the quarter ending 30th Ashwin, 2080 available for distribution

1,048,691

Notes to Interim Financial Statements

1.

Above financials have been prepared in accordance wth Nepal Financial Reporting Standards (NFRS) and certain
carve-outs issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN)

. Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary.

. Loan and Advances include interest receivables and are presented net of impairment charges.

. Personnel Expenses include employment bonus provision calculated at 10 % of Profit before bonus & taxes.

. Above figures are subject to change upon otherwise instructions of Statutory Auditor and/or Regulatory Authorites.

Interest Rate
1. Deposit 7.5% to 8%

2. Loan & Advance 15%

Investment in Associates

Investment Property

Property & equipment

16,170,526

23,541,461

Goodwill and Intangible assets

23,370,218

Deferred tax assets

3,315,469

5,567,731

Other assets

89,262,711

6,567,693

Total Assets

4,886,482,206

5,397,693,022
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Liabilities

Due to Bank and Financial Institutions

Due to Nepal Rastra Bank

Derivative Financial Instruments

Deposit from customer

1,428,573,882

1,649,392,233

Borrowings

2,890,581,473

3,185,066,819

Current Tax Liabilities

Provisions

1,090,484

1,061,042

Deferred Tax Liabilities

Other Liabilities

60,757,343

86,621,598

Debt Securities Issued

Subordinated Liabilities

Total Liabilities

4,381,003,182

4,922,141,692
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Equity

Share Capital

367,143,409

367,143,409

Other components of equity

23,370,218

Share Premium
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Retained Earnings

(59,203,156)

31,652,836

Reserves

174,168,553

76,755,085

Total Equity Attributable to equity holders

505,479,024

475,551,330

Non-controlling interest

Total Equity

505,479,024

475,551,330

Total Liabilities and eq

A

Particulars

Condensed Statement of Pro
Quarter ended 30th Ashwin, 2080

Current year

86,482,206
or Loss

5,397,693,022

Previous Year
corresponding

This Quarter

Upto this
quarter(YTD)

This
Quarter

Upto this
quarter(YTD)

Interest income

169,038,911

169,038,911

183,487,956

183,487,956

Interest Expenses

104,129,832

104,129,832 | 122,2

69,141 | 122,269,141

Net Interest income

64,909,079

64,909,079

61,218,815

61,218,815

Fees and commission income

18,692,017

18,692,017

26,280,597

26,280,597

Fees and commission expenses

1,078,350

1,078,350 4,31

6,250 4,316,250

Net Fees and commission income

17,613,667

17,613,667

21,964,347

21,964,347

Net Interest, fee and commission income

82,522,746

82,522,746

83,183,163

83,183,163

Net trading income

Other operating income

Total operating income

82,522,746

82,522,746

83,183,163

83,183,163

Impairment charge/(reversal) for loans and
other losses

9,976,384

9,976,384

4,878,711

4,878,711

Net operating income

72,546,362

72,546,362

78,304,452

78,304,452

Operating expense

Personnel expenses

52,265,818

52,265,818

62,464,716

62,464,716

Other operating expense

15,550,890

15,550,890

11,909,950

11,909,950

Depreciation & Amortisation

1,094,708

1,094,707.76

Operating profit

Non operating income

3,634,947

3,634,947

3,929,786

3,929,786

Non operating expenses

Profit before income tax

3,634,947

3,634,947

3,929,786

3,929,786

Income Tax Expense

Current Tax

1,090,484

1,090,484

1,061,042

1,061,042

Deferred Tax

Profit/(loss) for the period

Profit/(loss) for the period

2,544,463

2,544,463
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2,868,744

2,868,744

2,868,744

2,868,744

Other Comprehensive Income

Total Comprehensive Income

2,544,463

2,544,463

2,868,744

2,868,744

Basic earnings per share

2.77

7.24

Dituted earnings per share

2.77

7.24

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the Bank

2,544,463

2,544,463

2,868,744

2,868,744

Non-controlling interest

Total

Particulars

2,544,463

Current year

2,544,463

2,868,744

Ratios as per NRB Directive

2,868,744

Previous Year
corresponding

This
Quarter
Ending

Upto this
quarter(YTD)

This
Quarter
Ending

Upto this
quarter(YTD)

CapitaL fund to RWA

8.14%

9.19%

Non-performing loan (NPL) to total loan

5.49%

4.95%

Total Loan loss provision to Total NPL

32.70%

35.41%

Cost of Funds

11.54%

9.59%

Credit to Deposit Ratio

241.21%

236.77%

Base Rate

18.67%

10.44%

Interest Rate Spread

3.46%

5.41%
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